Curtain wall accessories
381
875.8R-875.82R
code description finishes pcs.
875.8R Right handle for curtain walls in die-cast metal, dist. between centres
84,5-98 mm, 2 socket head cap screws M5x13 in stainless steel 304.
1013, 8019, 9001, 9005, 9010, BW21,
GR217, SILV, VRD27

46
46
64
64
15
20
5
16.5 +0.5
Ø
5
Ø
5
1307.8
1330ST/14-1330ST/16
code description finishes pcs.
1330ST/14 Couple of stay arms for top hung window, length of 14” (355,6 mm), in
austenitic (not magnetic) AISI 304 stainless steel, adjustment frictioning
grub screw, opening angle 50°. Weight capacity 48 Kg (105,82 lbs).
Suitable to profiles with clearance >= 16.5 mm.
5
1330ST/16 Couple of stay arms for top hung window, length of 16” (406,40 mm), in
austenitic (not magnetic) AISI 304 stainless steel, adjustment frictioning
grub screw, opening angle 50°. Weight capacity 53 Kg (116,84 lbs).
Suitable to profiles with clearance >= 16.5 mm.
5

40
6.
5
93
25
9.
5
35
.5
22.6
50°
16.5
1330ST/16
1330HD/20-1330HD/24
code description finishes pcs.
1330HD/20 Couple of stay arms for top hung window, length of 20” (508 mm), in
austenitic (not magnetic) AISI 304 stainless steel, non-handed, with
opening restrictor device and adjustment frictioning grub screw, opening
angle 20° or 25°. Weight capacity 115/108 Kg (253,53/238,09 lbs).
Suitable to profiles with clearance >= 16.5 mm.
5
1330HD/24 Couple of stay arms for top hung window, length of 24” (609,6 mm),
in austenitic (not magnetic) AISI 304 stainless steel, non-handed, with
opening restrictor device and adjustment frictioning grub screw, opening
angle 15° or 20°. Weight capacity 125/120 Kg (275,58/264,55 lbs). Suitable
to profiles with clearance >= 16.5 mm.

3.
5
16.5
25
30
60
40
370223
37
22.8
20°
1330HD/24
1330HD/28
1330.801
code description finishes pcs.
1330HD/28 Couple of stay arms for top hung window, length of 28” (711,2 mm), in
austenitic (not magnetic) AISI 304 stainless steel, non-handed, with
opening restrictor device and adjustment frictioning grub screw, opening
angle 15° or 20°. Weight capacity 135/130 Kg (297,62/286,60 lbs). Suitable
to profiles with clearance >= 16.5 mm.

7
21,7
14
,7
4,
8
7
67
48,5 5
5
93,
5
1330.801
1330PS/16-1330PS/18-1330PS/20
code description finishes pcs.
1330PS/16 Couple of parallel opening arms, length of 16” (400 mm), in austenitic (not
magnetic) AISI 304 stainless steel, adjustment frictioning grub screw,
opening of 200 mm. Weight capacity 42 Kg. Suitable to profiles with
clearance >= 21 mm.
5
1330PS/18 Couple of parallel opening arms, length of 18” (475 mm), in austenitic (not
magnetic) AISI 304 stainless steel, adjustment frictioning grub screw,
opening of 200 mm. Weight capacity 50 Kg. Suitable to profiles with
clearance >= 21 mm.
5
1330PS/20 Couple of parallel opening arms, length of 20” (525 mm), in austenitic
(not magnetic) AISI 304 stainless steel, adjustment frictioning grub screw,
opening of 200 mm. Weight capacity 55 Kg. Suitable to profiles with
clearance >= 21 mm.
5

21
ART. A B C
H max
(mm)
L max
(mm)
Weigh
Capacity
(Kg)
1330PS/16 192 384 400 800 1000 42
1330PS/18 229.5 459 475 1000 1200 50
1330PS/20 254.5 509 525 1200 1400 55
1330PS/16-1330PS/18-1330PS/20
1330.1SH/14-1330.1SH/16
code description finishes pcs.
1330.1SH/14 Couple of stay arms for side hung window, length of 14” (355,6 mm), in
austenitic (not magnetic)  AISI 304 stainless steel, adjustment frictioning
grub screw, opening angle 88°. Weight capacity 43 Kg (94,80 lbs).
Suitable to profiles with clearance >= 16.5 mm.
5
1330.1SH/16 Couple of stay arms for side hung window, length of 16” (406,40 mm), in
austenitic (not magnetic)  AISI 304 stainless steel, adjustment frictioning
grub screw, opening angle 88°. Weight capacity 45 Kg (99,208 lbs).
Suitable to profiles with clearance >= 16.5 mm.
5